RASFF Portal

Search criteria I Week 50 - 2016

Produits Date Référence Type de notification Notifié par Pays concernés Objet Réglementation
bivalve molluscs and products thereof 13/12/2016 = 2016.1734 alert Netherlands Belgium (D), France (D), Netherlands (O) Salmonella (presence /25g) in live mussels from the Netherlands absence/25g
cereals and bakery products 16/12/2016 @ 2016.1750 alert Croatia Bulgaria (D), Croatia (D/O), Hungary (D), Slovakia (D), Slovenia (D) high level of acrylamide (1020 pg/kg - ppb) in baby biscuits from Croatia 200 pg/kg
cereals and bakery products 16/12/2016 @ 2016.1756 alert Spain Andorra (D), Belgium (D), Brazil (D), Bulgaria (D), Chile (D), Costa Rica (D), undeclared soya (3.5 mg/kg - ppm) in rice and corn toast from Spain

Cyprus (D), Dominican Republic (D), Greece (D), Guatemala (D), INFOSAN,

a éti t
Italy (D), Malaysia (D), Mauritania (D), Morocco (D), Portugal (D), Spain a etiqueter
(p/0)
cereals and bakery products 16/12/2016 = 2016.1761 alert Germany Czech Republic (O), Germany (D) deoxynivalenol (DON) (5153 pg/kg - ppb) in wheat from the Czech Republic 1250 pg/ke
cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea 14/12/2016 @ 2016.1739 information for follow-up Czech Republic China (0), Czech Republic (D/O), Germany, INFOSAN, Slovakia (D) hexaflumuron (0.15 mg/kg - ppm) in green tea from the Czech Republic, 0,01 mg/k
with raw material from China, via Germany ’ E/ke
cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea 12/12/2016 = 2016.BPO  border rejection Poland India (O), Poland ochratoxin A (28.32 pg/kg - ppb) in soluble coffee from India 10 pg/kg
crustaceans and products thereof 13/12/2016 2016.BPT  border rejection Germany Germany, India (O) prohibited substance chloramphenicol (0.42 pg/kg - ppb) in frozen shrimps absence
(Penaeus vannamei) from India
eggs and egg products 13/12/2016 = 2016.1735 information for attention Netherlands France (D), Netherlands (O), United Kingdom (D) Salmonella (presence /25g) in chilled liquid whole eggs from the absence/25
Netherlands &
fats and oils 14/12/2016 = 2016.1743 alert Portugal Portugal (D), Spain (O) benzo(a)pyrene (3.9 pg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons Benzo(a)pyrene =2
(SUM of PAH4: 16.6 pg/kg - ppb) in sunflower oil from Spain ug/kg / S4HAP = 10
ue/kg
feed materials 12/12/2016 @ 2016.1728 information for attention Spain Benin (O), INFOSAN, Spain aflatoxins (B1 = 62.92 pg/kg - ppb) in cotton seeds from Benin 20 pg/kg
feed materials 14/12/2016 @ 2016.1736 information for follow-up Italy Italy (D), Poland (O) Salmonella anatum (presence /25g), Salmonella infantis (presence /25g) and
Salmonella Livingstone (presence /25g) in meat meal for pets from Poland absence/25g
feed materials 16/12/2016 = 2016.1754 information for attention Finland Denmark, Finland, Germany (0), Switzerland Salmonella Liverpool (presence /25g) in rapeseed meal from Germany, via absence/25
Switzerland and via Denmark &
feed materials 15/12/2016 = 2016.BQO border rejection Finland Finland, Luxembourg, Russia (O) Salmonella Tennessee (presence /25g) in rape seed meal from Russia absence/25g
feed materials 16/12/2016 = 2016.BQU border rejection Estonia Estonia, Ukraine (O) Salmonella Mbandaka (presence /25g) in rapeseed cake from Ukraine absence/25g
feed materials 16/12/2016 = 2016.BRA border rejection Finland Finland, Russia (O) Salmonella Tennessee (presence /25g) in rape seed meal from Russia absence/25g
fish and fish products 12/12/2016 = 2016.1727 alert Italy Italy (D), Spain (O) mercury (2.452 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled smoked swordfish (Xiphias gladius) 1 me/k
from Spain &/ke
fish and fish products 15/12/2016 = 2016.1746 information for attention Switzerland France (O), Switzerland residue level above MRL for oxytetracycline (250 pg/kg - ppb) in chilled 0,01 me/k
Atlantic wolffish (Anarhichas lupus) from France ’ &/ke
fish and fish products 16/12/2016 = 2016.1753 information for attention United Kingdom  Ghana (O), INFOSAN, United Kingdom benzo(a)pyrene (81.2 pug/kg - ppb), polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (sum
of PAH4: 507.9 ug/kg - ppb), benzo(a)anthracene (163.1 pg/kg - ppb), Benzo(a)pyréne =2
chrysene (198.4 pg/kg - ppb) and benzo(b)fluoranthen (65.2 pg/kg - ppb) in  pg/kg / S4HAP = 12
smoked catfish (Clarias spp) from Ghana ug/kg
fish and fish products 13/12/2016 = 2016.BPS border rejection Germany Germany, Ghana (O) benzo(a)pyrene (5.64 pg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons Benzo(a)pyréne =2
(sum of PAH4: 60.92 ng/kg - ppb) in salted smoked sardines (Sardinella spp) pg/kg / S4HAP =12
from Ghana ug/kg
fruits and vegetables 13/12/2016 = 2016.1730 information for attention Latvia INFOSAN, Latvia (D), Uzbekistan (O) undeclared sulphite (44 mg/kg - ppm) in raisins from Uzbekistan a étiqueter
fruits and vegetables 14/12/2016 @ 2016.1741 information for attention Czech Republic Colombia (O), Czech Republic, INFOSAN norovirus (presence /100g) in physalis from Colombia absence/100g
fruits and vegetables 15/12/2016 = 2016.1744 information for attention United Kingdom  INFOSAN, India (O), United Kingdom fenvalerate (1 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substances carbendazim (0.5 0,02 mg/kg /0,1
m
mg/kg - ppm) and triazophos (3.5 mg/kg - ppm) in beans from India ! E/& /%,
mg/kg / 0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables 16/12/2016 = 2016.1751 information for attention Czech Republic Czech Republic (D), Poland (O), Slovakia (D) chlorpyrifos (0.084 mg/kg - ppm) in apples from Poland 0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables 12/12/2016 2016.BPP  border rejection Bulgaria Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O) fosthiazate (0.09 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from Turkey 0,02 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables 13/12/2016 = 2016.BPW border rejection Bulgaria Bulgaria, Norway, Turkey (O) too high content of sulphite (2444 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from

2000 ki
Turkey mg/kg




fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

prepared dishes and snacks

prepared dishes and snacks

14/12/2016
14/12/2016

14/12/2016
14/12/2016
14/12/2016
15/12/2016

15/12/2016
16/12/2016

13/12/2016

14/12/2016

14/12/2016

16/12/2016

16/12/2016

14/12/2016

12/12/2016

12/12/2016

12/12/2016

13/12/2016

13/12/2016

14/12/2016

14/12/2016

14/12/2016
14/12/2016

14/12/2016

14/12/2016

15/12/2016

16/12/2016
16/12/2016
15/12/2016

16/12/2016

14/12/2016

15/12/2016

2016.BPZ
2016.BQA

2016.BQB
2016.BQC
2016.BQF
2016.BQR

2016.BQS
2016.BQY

2016.1733

2016.1738

2016.1742

2016.1757

2016.1759

2016.BQE

2016.1729

2016.BPM

2016.BPN

2016.BPQ

2016.BPV

2016.BQD

2016.BQG

2016.BQH
2016.8QJ

2016.BQL

2016.BON

2016.BQT

2016.BQV
2016.BQz
2016.1749

2016.1760

2016.1737

2016.1745

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

information for attention

alert

alert

alert

border rejection

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
border rejection

alert

information for follow-up

alert

alert

Latvia

Latvia

Germany
Germany
Bulgaria

Austria

Netherlands

France

Slovakia

United Kingdom

France

Latvia

Latvia

Italy

United Kingdom

Italy

Netherlands

Germany

Netherlands

Greece

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

Italy

Netherlands

Netherlands
Netherlands

France

Croatia

Slovakia

Netherlands

Latvia, Uzbekistan (O)
Latvia, Uzbekistan (O)

Germany, Turkey (O)
Germany, Turkey (O)

Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)
Austria, Turkey (O)

Indonesia (0O), Netherlands

France, India (O)

Poland (0O), Slovakia (D)

China (0), INFOSAN, United Kingdom (D)

France (D), Ireland (O)

Latvia (D), Lithuania (O)

Latvia (D), Lithuania (O)

Brazil (O), Italy

INFOSAN, Nigeria (O), United Kingdom

Iran (0), Italy, Turkey

Netherlands, United States (O)

Germany, Turkey (O)

Argentina (O), Netherlands

Greece, Iran (0O), United Kingdom

Netherlands, United States (O)

China (0), Netherlands
Netherlands, United States (O)

Netherlands, United States (O)

Italy, Turkey, Uzbekistan (O)

Netherlands, United Kingdom, United States (O)

Argentina (O), Netherlands
Netherlands, United States

Belgium (D), France (O)

Croatia (D), Poland (O)

Germany (O), Netherlands (O), Slovakia (D)

Denmark (D), Netherlands (O)

undeclared sulphite (43 mg/kg - ppm) in raisins from Uzbekistan

too high content of sulphite (2650 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from
Uzbekistan
aflatoxins (Tot. = 17.83 ug/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey

aflatoxins (Tot. = 15.52 pg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey
formetanate (0.198 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from Turkey
aflatoxins (B1 = 10.2; Tot. = 11.82 ug/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 14 pg/kg - ppb) in nutmeg from Indonesia
aflatoxins (B1 = 26; Tot. = 27 pg/kg - ppb) in dry chilli from India

benzo(a)pyrene (5 pg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (sum
of PAH4: 44.4 pg/kg - ppb) in chilled smoked pork neck from Poland

prohibited substances chloramphenicol (4.6 pg/kg - ppb) and metronidazole
(6.7 ug/kg - ppb) in chilled salted hog casings from China

enteropathogenic Escherichia coli (eae+, stx-, 026:H11) in frozen minced
beef meat from Ireland

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (eae A, vtx2 /25g) in cold smoke
sausage from Lithuania

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (eaeA, vtx2 /25g) in smoked sausages
from Lithuania

suspicion of shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (presence /25g) in beef
meat from Brazil

aflatoxins (B1 = 6; Tot. = 11.3 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled groundnuts from
Nigeria

aflatoxins (B1 = 20.26; Tot. = 21.17 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled pistachios from
Iran, via Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 10; Tot. = 11 ug/kg - ppb) in shelled peanuts from the
United States

aflatoxins (B1 = 16.26; Tot. = 17.5 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachios from Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 4.9; Tot. = 17 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Argentina

aflatoxins (B1 = 30.1; Tot. = 33.6 ug/kg - ppb) in inshelled pistachios from
Iran
aflatoxins (B1 = 6.2 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from the United States

aflatoxins (B1 = 6.7 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from China

aflatoxins (B1 = 8,6; Tot. = 8,6 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from the United
States

aflatoxins (B1 = 34; Tot. = 41 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from the United
States

aflatoxins (B1 = 16.1; Tot. = 18.2 / B1 = 31; Tot. = 34.1 ug/kg - ppb) in bitter
apricot kernels from Uzbekistan, via Turkey

aflatoxins (B1 = 17; Tot. = 19 / B1 = 15; Tot. = 16 pg/kg - ppb) in shelled
peanuts from the United States

aflatoxins (B1 = 12; Tot. = 16 ug/kg - ppb) in peanuts from Argentina

aflatoxins (B1 = 14; Tot. = 15 pug/kg - ppb) in groundnuts

Salmonella (presence /25g) in ducking stuffed with morel and armagnac
from France

enteropathogenic Escherichia coli (8.6x1000 CFU/g) in meat preparation
from Poland

presence of celery (10 mg/kg - ppm) in sour cream and onion flavoured
corn snacks from Germany, manufactured in the Netherlands

undeclared soya in frozen spring rolls from the Netherlands

a étiqueter
2000 mg/kg

SAfla =10 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
B1 =6 ug/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg
B1=5pg/ks
B1 =5 pg/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg
Benzo(a)pyrene =2
ug/kg / S4HAP =12
Hg/kg

absence

50 UFC/g
500 UFC/g
500 UFC/g

absence/25g

B1 =2 pg/kg/ SAfla
=4 ug/kg

B1 =8 pg/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg

B1 =2 pg/kg / SAfla
=4 pg/kg

B1 =38 pg/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg

B1=2pg/kg / SAfla
=4 pug/kg

B1 =38 pg/kg / SAfla
=10 pg/kg

B1=2pg/ksg

B1=2pg/ks
B1 =2 pg/kg/ SAfla
=4 pug/kg
B1=2 pg/kg / SAfla
=4 pug/kg
B1 =38 pg/kg / SAfla
=10 ug/kg
B1 =2 pg/kg/ SAfla
=4 pg/kg
B1=2pg/kg

B1=2pg/kg

absence/25g

500 UFC/g

a étiqueter

a étiqueter




