RASFF Portal

Search criteria Week 50 - 2016

Produits	Date	Référence	Type de notification	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objet	Règlementatio
bivalve molluscs and products thereof	13/12/2016	2016.1734	alert	Netherlands	Belgium (D), France (D), Netherlands (O)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in live mussels from the Netherlands	absence/25g
cereals and bakery products	16/12/2016	2016.1750	alert	Croatia	Bulgaria (D), Croatia (D/O), Hungary (D), Slovakia (D), Slovenia (D)	high level of acrylamide (1020 μg/kg - ppb) in baby biscuits from Croatia	200 μg/kg
cereals and bakery products	16/12/2016	2016.1756	alert	Spain	Andorra (D), Belgium (D), Brazil (D), Bulgaria (D), Chile (D), Costa Rica (D), Cyprus (D), Dominican Republic (D), Greece (D), Guatemala (D), INFOSAN, Italy (D), Malaysia (D), Mauritania (D), Morocco (D), Portugal (D), Spain (D/O)	undeclared soya (3.5 mg/kg - ppm) in rice and corn toast from Spain	à étiqueter
cereals and bakery products	16/12/2016	2016.1761	alert	Germany	Czech Republic (O), Germany (D)	deoxynivalenol (DON) (5153 μg/kg - ppb) in wheat from the Czech Republic	1250 μg/kg
cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	14/12/2016	2016.1739	information for follow-up	Czech Republic	China (O), Czech Republic (D/O), Germany, INFOSAN, Slovakia (D)	hexaflumuron (0.15 mg/kg - ppm) in green tea from the Czech Republic, with raw material from China, via Germany	0,01 mg/kg
cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	12/12/2016	2016.BPO	border rejection	Poland	India (O), Poland	ochratoxin A (28.32 μg/kg - ppb) in soluble coffee from India	10 μg/kg
crustaceans and products thereof	13/12/2016	2016.BPT	border rejection	Germany	Germany, India (O)	prohibited substance chloramphenicol (0.42 μg/kg - ppb) in frozen shrimps (Penaeus vannamei) from India	absence
eggs and egg products	13/12/2016	2016.1735	information for attention	Netherlands	France (D), Netherlands (O), United Kingdom (D)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in chilled liquid whole eggs from the Netherlands	absence/25g
fats and oils	14/12/2016	2016.1743	alert	Portugal	Portugal (D), Spain (O)	benzo(a)pyrene (3.9 μg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (SUM of PAH4: 16.6 μg/kg - ppb) in sunflower oil from Spain	Benzo(a)pyrène μg/kg / ∑4HAP = μg/kg
feed materials	12/12/2016	2016.1728	information for attention	Spain	Benin (O), INFOSAN, Spain	aflatoxins (B1 = 62.92 μg/kg - ppb) in cotton seeds from Benin	20 μg/kg
feed materials	14/12/2016	2016.1736	information for follow-up	Italy	Italy (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella anatum (presence /25g), Salmonella infantis (presence /25g) and Salmonella Livingstone (presence /25g) in meat meal for pets from Poland	absence/25g
feed materials	16/12/2016	2016.1754	information for attention	Finland	Denmark, Finland, Germany (O), Switzerland	Salmonella Liverpool (presence /25g) in rapeseed meal from Germany, via Switzerland and via Denmark	absence/25g
feed materials	15/12/2016	2016.BQO	border rejection	Finland	Finland, Luxembourg, Russia (O)	Salmonella Tennessee (presence /25g) in rape seed meal from Russia	absence/25g
feed materials	16/12/2016	2016.BQU	border rejection	Estonia	Estonia, Ukraine (O)	Salmonella Mbandaka (presence /25g) in rapeseed cake from Ukraine	absence/25g
feed materials	16/12/2016	2016.BRA	border rejection	Finland	Finland, Russia (O)	Salmonella Tennessee (presence /25g) in rape seed meal from Russia	absence/25g
fish and fish products	12/12/2016	2016.1727	alert	Italy	Italy (D), Spain (O)	mercury (2.452 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled smoked swordfish (Xiphias gladius) from Spain	1 mg/kg
fish and fish products	15/12/2016	2016.1746	information for attention	Switzerland	France (O), Switzerland	residue level above MRL for oxytetracycline (250 µg/kg - ppb) in chilled Atlantic wolffish (Anarhichas lupus) from France	0,01 mg/kg
fish and fish products	16/12/2016	2016.1753	information for attention	United Kingdom	Ghana (O), INFOSAN, United Kingdom	benzo(a)pyrene (81.2 μg/kg - ppb), polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (sum of PAH4: 507.9 μg/kg - ppb), benzo(a)anthracene (163.1 μg/kg - ppb), chrysene (198.4 μg/kg - ppb) and benzo(b)fluoranthen (65.2 μg/kg - ppb) in smoked catfish (Clarias spp) from Ghana	Benzo(a)pyrène μg/kg / ∑4HAP = μg/kg
fish and fish products	13/12/2016	2016.BPS	border rejection	Germany	Germany, Ghana (O)	benzo(a)pyrene (5.64 μg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (sum of PAH4: 60.92 μg/kg - ppb) in salted smoked sardines (Sardinella spp) from Ghana	Benzo(a)pyrène μg/kg / ∑4HAP = μg/kg
fruits and vegetables	13/12/2016	2016.1730	information for attention	Latvia	INFOSAN, Latvia (D), Uzbekistan (O)	undeclared sulphite (44 mg/kg - ppm) in raisins from Uzbekistan	à étiqueter
fruits and vegetables	14/12/2016	2016.1741	information for attention	Czech Republic	Colombia (O), Czech Republic, INFOSAN	norovirus (presence /100g) in physalis from Colombia	absence/100g
fruits and vegetables	15/12/2016	2016.1744	information for attention	United Kingdom	INFOSAN, India (O), United Kingdom	fenvalerate (1 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substances carbendazim (0.5 mg/kg - ppm) and triazophos (3.5 mg/kg - ppm) in beans from India	
fruits and vegetables	16/12/2016	2016.1751	information for attention	Czech Republic	Czech Republic (D), Poland (O), Slovakia (D)	chlorpyrifos (0.084 mg/kg - ppm) in apples from Poland	0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	12/12/2016	2016.BPP	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)	fosthiazate (0.09 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from Turkey	0,02 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables			border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Norway, Turkey (O)	too high content of sulphite (2444 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from	. 5. 0

fruits and vegetables	14/12/2016	2016.BPZ	border rejection	Latvia	Latvia, Uzbekistan (O)	undeclared sulphite (43 mg/kg - ppm) in raisins from Uzbekistan	à étiqueter
fruits and vegetables	14/12/2016	2016.BQA	border rejection	Latvia	Latvia, Uzbekistan (O)	too high content of sulphite (2650 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from Uzbekistan	2000 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	14/12/2016	2016.BQB	border rejection	Germany	Germany, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (Tot. = 17.83 μg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey	ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
fruits and vegetables	14/12/2016	2016.BQC	border rejection	Germany	Germany, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (Tot. = 15.52 μg/kg - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey	∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
fruits and vegetables	14/12/2016	2016.BQF	border rejection	Bulgaria	Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)	formetanate (0.198 mg/kg - ppm) in sweet peppers from Turkey	0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	15/12/2016	2016.BQR	border rejection	Austria	Austria, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 10.2; Tot. = 11.82 $\mu g/kg$ - ppb) in dried figs from Turkey	B1 = 6 μg/kg / ΣAfl = 10 μg/kg
herbs and spices	15/12/2016	2016.BQS	border rejection	Netherlands	Indonesia (O), Netherlands	aflatoxins (B1 = 14 μg/kg - ppb) in nutmeg from Indonesia	B1 = 5 μg/kg
herbs and spices	16/12/2016	2016.BQY	border rejection	France	France, India (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 26; Tot. = 27 μg/kg - ppb) in dry chilli from India	B1 = 5 μg/kg / ΣAfl = 10 μg/kg
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	13/12/2016	2016.1733	alert	Slovakia	Poland (O), Slovakia (D)	benzo(a)pyrene (5 μg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (sum of PAH4: 44.4 μg/kg - ppb) in chilled smoked pork neck from Poland	Benzo(a)pyrène = 2 μg/kg / Σ4HAP = 1 μg/kg
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	14/12/2016	2016.1738	information for attention	United Kingdom	China (O), INFOSAN, United Kingdom (D)	prohibited substances chloramphenicol (4.6 μg/kg - ppb) and metronidazole (6.7 μg/kg - ppb) in chilled salted hog casings from China	absence
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	14/12/2016	2016.1742	alert	France	France (D), Ireland (O)	enteropathogenic Escherichia coli (eae+, stx-, O26:H11) in frozen minced beef meat from Ireland	50 UFC/g
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	16/12/2016	2016.1757	alert	Latvia	Latvia (D), Lithuania (O)	shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (eae A, vtx2 /25g) in cold smoke sausage from Lithuania	500 UFC/g
meat and meat products (other than poultry)		2016.1759		Latvia	Latvia (D), Lithuania (O)	shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (eaeA, vtx2 /25g) in smoked sausages from Lithuania	500 UFC/g
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	14/12/2016	2016.BQE	border rejection	Italy	Brazil (O), Italy	suspicion of shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (presence /25g) in beef meat from Brazil	absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	12/12/2016	2016.1729	information for attention	United Kingdom	INFOSAN, Nigeria (O), United Kingdom	aflatoxins (B1 = 6; Tot. = 11.3 μg/kg - ppb) in shelled groundnuts from Nigeria	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfl = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	12/12/2016	2016.BPM	border rejection	Italy	Iran (O), Italy, Turkey	aflatoxins (B1 = 20.26; Tot. = 21.17 µg/kg - ppb) in shelled pistachios from Iran, via Turkey	- 4 μg/kg B1 = 8 μg/kg / ∑Afl = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	12/12/2016	2016.BPN	border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 10; Tot. = 11 μ g/kg - ppb) in shelled peanuts from the United States	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfl = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	13/12/2016	2016.BPQ	border rejection	Germany	Germany, Turkey (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 16.26; Tot. = 17.5 μg/kg - ppb) in pistachios from Turkey	B1 = 8 μg/kg / ΣAfl = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	13/12/2016		border rejection	Netherlands	Argentina (O), Netherlands	aflatoxins (B1 = 4.9; Tot. = 17 μg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Argentina	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfl = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	14/12/2016	2016.BQD	border rejection	Greece	Greece, Iran (O), United Kingdom	aflatoxins (B1 = 30.1; Tot. = 33.6 μg/kg - ppb) in inshelled pistachios from Iran	B1 = 8 μg/kg / ΣAfl = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	14/12/2016		border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = $6.2 \mu g/kg$ - ppb) in groundnuts from the United States	B1 = 2 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	14/12/2016	2016.BQH	border rejection	Netherlands	China (O), Netherlands	aflatoxins (B1 = 6.7 μg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	14/12/2016		border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 8,6; Tot. = 8,6 μg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from the United States	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ∑Afl = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	14/12/2016	2016.BQL	border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 34; Tot. = 41 μ g/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from the United States	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ∑Afl = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	14/12/2016	2016.BQN	border rejection	Italy	Italy, Turkey, Uzbekistan (O)		B1 = 8 μg/kg / ΣAfl = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	15/12/2016	2016.BQT	border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, United Kingdom, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 17; Tot. = 19 / B1 = 15; Tot. = 16 μ g/kg - ppb) in shelled peanuts from the United States	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfl = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	16/12/2016	2016.BQV	border rejection	Netherlands	Argentina (O), Netherlands	aflatoxins (B1 = 12; Tot. = 16 μg/kg - ppb) in peanuts from Argentina	B1 = 2 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	16/12/2016	2016.BQZ	border rejection	Netherlands	Netherlands, United States	aflatoxins (B1 = 14; Tot. = 15 µg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts	B1 = 2 μg/kg
poultry meat and poultry meat products	15/12/2016	2016.1749	alert	France	Belgium (D), France (O)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in ducking stuffed with morel and armagnac from France	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	16/12/2016	2016.1760	information for follow-up	Croatia	Croatia (D), Poland (O)	enteropathogenic Escherichia coli (8.6x1000 CFU/g) in meat preparation from Poland	500 UFC/g
prepared dishes and snacks	14/12/2016	2016.1737	alert	Slovakia	Germany (O), Netherlands (O), Slovakia (D)	presence of celery (10 mg/kg - ppm) in sour cream and onion flavoured corn snacks from Germany, manufactured in the Netherlands	à étiqueter
			alert	_			